KENTUCKY APPLE FESTIVAL PAGEANTS

Mini Prince & Princess, Prince & Princess, Little Miss Apple Blossom, and Pre-Teen Apple Blossom

Rules for the Kentucky Apple Festival, Mini-Prince, Mini-Princess, Prince, Princess, Little Miss Apple Blossom and Pre-Teen Miss Apple Blossom-Sponsored by the PHS Varsity Cheerleaders.

- 1. Registration will begin Friday, August 26th, 2022.
- 2. No questions are to be directed to the business where applications will be picked up and returned.
- 3. The boy or girl must be a resident of Kentucky. Age groups: Mini-Prince & Mini Princess (2yrs-2yrs 11 months), Prince & Princess (3 yrs-5 yrs 11 months), Little Miss Apple Blossom (grades 1, 2, & 3), and Pre-Teen Miss Apple Blossom (grades 4 & 5).
- 4. Entry fee is \$30.00 for pageant and \$10.00 for photogenic contest (cash, money order, or cashier's check made payable to PHS Varsity Cheer) must be turned in with application and non-framed picture to Ashley Adams at Paintsville Elementary at 225 2nd Street, Paintsville by Friday, September 23rd, 2022 at 4:00 pm. No personal checks will be accepted. NO applications will be accepted after this date. If you need directions please call 606.792.7855.
- 5. All entrants, parents, or legal guardians must complete and sign the application. No information is to be left blank. Your signature verifies that you abide by the judge's decisions as final outcome of the pageants.
- 6. The doors will open at 4:00 pm and admission will be \$5.00 per person and children under 4 are admitted free. The parent or person on stage with the child will be admitted free.
- 7. ONLY ONE (1) PERSON PER CONTESTANT WILL BE ALLOWED IN THE READINESS AREA AND STAGE!!!!
- 8. Only the winner of each pageant will be eligible to ride in the Apple Day parade and must make arrangements for their own transportation and car banner.
- 9. Participants may wear anything the parent wishes them to wear. Participants are judged accordingly: 25% Natural Beauty, 25% Personality, 25% Attire and 25% Overall Appearance. The Judges will decide the winner and all decisions are final. No score sheets will be released to parent/guardian.
- 10. No props will be allowed with the participants or parent/guardian on stage.
- 11. All Entrants will have their pictures displayed in the window of Lynette and Laurel in downtown Paintsville. Please place a 2x3 card with picture that includes the child's name, parents name and address.
- 12. Pictures must be collected the following week after the pageant at Paintsville Elementary School. Paintsville Elementary School, Paintsville High School or the Kentucky Apple Festival will not be responsible for pictures not collected after the pageant.
- 13. All participants must accept the judges' decisions as final.

14. The son, daughter, stepson, or stepdaughter of the Event chairperson, Apple Board member, or member of the sponsoring organization may not enter in competition nor may any of their children enter into any event that requires judges to select a winner.

The winner will receive a crown or tiara, a sash, and a trophy.

Chairman of this event is Ashley Adams - 606.792.7855

Apple Pageant Date: Sunday, September 25th - 5:00 pm

Location: Paintsville High School gymnasium, Paintsville, KY

Times: Mini-Prince-5:00 pm Mini-Princess-5:30 pm Prince-6:00 pm Princess-6:30 pm Little Miss Apple Blossom-7:00 pm Pre-Teen-7:30 pm

All contestants must be registered and in the readiness area 30 minutes prior to the start of their pageant.

ENTRY FORM

PLEASE CIRCLE AGE DIVISION

Mini Prince – (2 yrs-2 yrs 11 mths)	Mini Princess – (2 yrs-	2 yrs 11 mths)
Prince – (3 yrs-5 yrs 11 months)	Princess – (3 yrs-5 yrs	s 11 months)
Little Miss – (Grades 1, 2, and 3)	Pre-Teen Miss – (Grad	es 4 and 5)
CHILD'S NAME:		_
BIRTHDATE:	AGE:	-
PARENTS:		_
ADDRESS:		_
PHONE NO		
SCHOOL:	GRADE:	<u> </u>
COLOR OF HAIR:	_ EYE COLOR:	<u> </u>
INTERESTS/HOBBIES:		_
An entry fee of \$30.00 for pageant an cashiers check made payable PERSONAL CHECKS!!! Applica School, 325 2 nd Street, Paints ELEMENTARY, PAINTSVILLE	to PHS Varsity Cheer) in ation and entry fee must be wille, KY, by September in HIGH SCHOOL OR THI	enic contest fee (cash, money order, or must accompany this application. NO be submitted to Paintsville Elementary 23rd, 2022 at 4:00 pm. PAINTSVILLE E KENTUCKY APPLE FESTIVAL WILL ERTY OR ACCIDENTS DURING THE
I HAVE READ THE RULES AND AG DECISIONS ARE FINAL.	GREE TO ABIDE BY TH	EM AND AGREE THAT THE JUDGES'
SIGNATURE OF PARENT/GUARDIAN	 I	